

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB20-067 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(1)(a)(I),(9)(a),  
2 (9)(b), (14), (15)(c) introductory".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 11 and substitute "~~weight shall be~~ IS THE LOWER OF  
4 EITHER THE actual purchase price of ~~such~~ THE property ~~Such~~ OR  
5 SEVENTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL  
6 PRICE."
- 7 Page 2, strike lines 19 through 25.
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 9 Page 3, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "personal property ~~shall be~~  
10 ~~eight-five~~ IS THE LOWER OF EITHER THE ACTUAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE  
11 PROPERTY OR SEVENTY-FIVE percent of the manufacturer's suggested retail  
12 price, not including applicable".
- 13 Page 3, line 9, strike "~~manufacturer's suggested retail~~" and substitute  
14 "manufacturer's suggested retail PRICE AND THE".
- 15 Page 3, strike lines 12 through 16.
- 16 Page 3, line 18, strike "~~manufacturer's suggested retail price or~~" and  
17 substitute "manufacturer's suggested retail price ~~or~~ AND THE".
- 18 Page 4, line 13, before "PROPERTY'S" and insert "LOWER OF EITHER  
19 EIGHTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE  
20 OR THE PROPERTY'S".
- 21 Page 4, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute "VEHICLE AFTER THE  
22 VEHICLE'S FIRST RETAIL SALE, THEN THE LOWER OF EITHER EIGHTY-FIVE  
23 PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE OR THE  
24 ORIGINAL RETAIL DELIVERED PRICE TO THE CUSTOMER, PLUS THE LOWER  
25 OF EITHER EIGHTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED  
26 RETAIL PRICE OR THE ORIGINAL RETAIL DELIVERED PRICE TO THE  
27 CUSTOMER OF THE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, NOT".
- 28 Page 4, line 20, after "If" insert "BOTH THE MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED  
29 RETAIL PRICE AND".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*